505202987 11/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5249755

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinya ONODERA	10/31/2018
Takehisa TAMURA	10/31/2018
Atsushi TAKEDA	10/31/2018
Ken MORITA	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-9-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	108-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16166629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183793 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMANTHA LIMING SIGNATURE: /Samantha Liming/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=6204256 1#page1.tif source=6204256_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0632 505202987

	ASS	IGNMENT		
Whereas, I/we,				
<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>		
	c/o TDK Corporati	on,		
1) Shinya ONODERA	3-9-1, Shibaura,			
	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
O) Tabalia TAMITA	c/o TDK Corporation	on,		
2) Takehisa TAMURA	3-9-1, Shibaura,	100 0022 1		
	Minato-ku, Tokyo c/o TDK Corporati			
3) Atsushi TAKEDA	3-9-1, Shibaura,	vis,		
5) 111111111111111111111111111111111111	Minato-ku, Tokyo	108-0023 Japan		
	c/o TDK Corporati	on,		
4) Ken MORITA	3-9-1, Shibaura,			
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	108-0023 Japan		
-	(s), have invented certain impr		VICE	
and executed an application indicated below:	on for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States of America the	<u>.</u>	unless otherwise
filed on	October 22, 2018	, Serial No.	(6/166629	; and
Whereas		· _		
TDK Corporation	ÓΠ			
•	9-1, Shibaura,			
	inato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japa	en		
	· -			
(assignee), desires to acqui patents to be obtained ther	ire the entire right, title and inte efor;	erest in the application a	and invention, and to any Ui	nited States
hereby acknowledged, I/W and set over unto the assig invention and this applicat may be granted thereon, ar	E, be it known that, for good an /E, as assignor(s), have sold, as mee, its lawful successors and a ion, and all divisions, and continued all reissues thereof; and I/W. States to issue all Letters Paten of this Assignment;	ssigned, transferred, and assigns, MY/OUR entire inuations thereof, and al E hereby authorize and	set over, and do hereby sel e right, title, and interest in a l Letters Patent of the Unite request the Commissioner of	l, assign, transfer, and to this d States which of Patents and
AND I/WE HERE	BY further covenant and agree	that I/WE will without	further consideration, comm	umicate with
assignee, its successors an sign all lawful papers whe the title to this invention ir applications, make all righ and enforce proper patent	d assigns, any facts known to N n called upon to do so, execute a said assignee, its successors a atful oaths and generally do ever protection for this invention in shall be borne by the assignee, i	ME/US respecting this in and deliver all papers the and assigns, execute all carything possible to aid at the United States, it bei	nvention and testify in any less that may be necessary or destivisional, continuation, and ssignee, its successors and any understood that any expe	egal proceeding, irable to perfect reissue assigns, to obtain
I/WE hereby grant permiss	patent application filing date on sion to the attorneys of record in Assignment after such information	n the patent application	1-	
	INVENTORS		<u>DATE SIGN</u>	<u>IED</u>
	EMILO MARTIN	^	10/31 0	0 - 10
1):	Think ONDORS	<u>u </u>	(0/31/.	2018
Name:	Shinya ONODERA			
2): Tak	elisa TAMUÉ	YA	10/31/=	2018
Name:	Takehisa TAMURA		:	

Atsushi TAKEDA Atsushi TAKEDA 3): Name: MORITA 4): Ken MORITA Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)
Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/23/2018 REEL: 048173 FRAME: 0634